# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM552705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackhawk Mining, LLC		10/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blackhawk Sub, LLC	
Street Address:	3228 Summit Square Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 180	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40509	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4870168	BLACKHAWK MINING
Registration Number:	4859513	LOGAN & KANAWHA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8594251024

Email: tony.bonner@dinsmore.com

Anthony F. Bonner **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony F Bonner Jr **SIGNATURE:** /afb/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Blackhawk Assignment#page1.tif source=Blackhawk Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0558

900526494

**ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** 

This Trademark Assignment is between Blackhawk Mining, LLC, a limited liability

company of Kentucky having an address of 3228 Summit Square Place, Suite 180, Lexington,

Kentucky 40509 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Blackhawk Sub, LLC, a limited liability company

of Delaware having an address of 3228 Summit Square Place, Suite 180, Lexington, Kentucky

40509 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to U.S.

Registration No. 4,870,168 for the mark BLACKHAWK MINING and U.S. Registration No.

4,859,513 for the mark LOGAN & KANAWHA (the "Marks"), along with all the goodwill

associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Trademark Assignment

a matter of record.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells,

assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

**FURTHER**, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all confirmatory

assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably deem necessary

or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Marks hereby assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0559 WHEREFORE, the parties have duly executed this Assignment of Trademark on the date indicated below.

Date: October 31, 2019

BLACKHAWK MINING LLC

By: 6// Name:/Jesse M. Parrish

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: October 31, 2019

**RECORDED: 12/10/2019** 

BLACKHAWK SUB, LLC

By: Blackhawk DRE, LLC, its sole member

By: Blackhawk Mining, LLC, its sole

By:

member

Namo/Jesse M. Parrish

Title Chief Financial Officer